Joliet Junior College

Bid for Microsoft Campus Agreement

July 25, 2017

Softchoice Corporation

CDW-G

Zones, Inc.

En Pointe Technologies

ITEM] ONTY

PART #

DESCRIPTION

UNIT COST

TOTAL COST

UNIT COST

TOTAL COSTRUNIT COST

TOTAL COSTRUNIT COST

TOTAL COST

OPTION #1 ITE

M LIST

1 256

9GA-00006

Microsoft Core
Infrastructure Server
Suite Standard

$13.40

$3,430.400

$13.29

$3,402.24

$13.02

$3,333.12

$13.15

$3,366.40

2 1041

6VC-01251

Microsoft Windows
Remote Desktop
Services

$5.69

$5,923.29]

$5.64

$5,871.24

$5.53

$5,756.73]

$5.59

$5,819.19

6XC-00298

Microsoft Windows
Remote Desktop
Services — External
Connector

$813.56

$1,627.12

$806.85

$1,613.70]

$790.39

$1,580.78]

$798.62

$1,597.24

HO04-00232

Microsoft Office
SharePoint Server

$432.92

$5,195.04

$429.36

$5,152.32
$420.60

$5,047.20]
$424.98

$5,099.76

5 1041

359-00765

Microsoft SQL Server

See Note

Included in
line 9

$5.53

$5,756.73]
$5.59

$5,819.19

6 1041

D87-01057

Microsoft Visio
Professional

$4.62

$4,809.42

$4.59

$4,778.19)
$4.49

$4,674.09)
$4.54

$4,726.14

7 110

9GS-00495

Microsoft Core
Infrastructure Server
Suite Datacenter

$57.87

$6,365.70]

$57.39

$6,312.90]

$56.22

$6,184.20

$56.80

$6,248.00

8 1041

H30-00237

Microsoft Office Project
Professional

$5.22

$5,434.02

$5.17

$5,381.97,
$5.07

$5,277.87
$5.12

$5,329.92

7JQ-00341

Microsoft SQL Server
Enterprise Core Edition

$1,098.74

$65,924.404

$1,089.68

$65,380.80
$1,067.44

$64,046.40]
$1,078.56

$64,713.60

10 110

47ZF-00019-12MO

Microsoft Windows
Virtual Desktop Access —
subscription license (1
month)

$27.75

$3,052.50]

$27.52

$3,027.20]

$26.96

$2,965.60]

$27.24

$2,996.40

11 2

395-02412

Microsoft Exchange
Server Enterprise Edition

$323.72

$647.44

$321.05

$642.104

$314.50

$629.004

$317.77

$635.54

12 1041

NK7-00064

Microsoft Identity
Manager

$1.42

$1,478.22

$1.41

$1,467.81
$1.38

$1,436.58]
$1.40

$1,457.40

13 1

PL7-00058

Microsoft Identity
Manager - External
Connector

$1,462.89

$1,462.890

$1,450.83

$1,450.83]

$1,421.22

$1,421.22,

$1,436.03

$1,436.03

14 2000

4TR-00001

Microsoft Project Online -
subscription license (1
month)

$110.87

$221,740.004

Replaced
by row 19

$107.71

$215,420.00f
Free with
row 19

15 3500

M6K-00001-12MO

Microsoft Office 365
(Plan A2) - subscription
license (1 month)

$0.00

$0.00}

$0.00

$0.00}

$0.00

$0.00Q

$0.00

$0.00

16 | 350000

5XS-00002-12MO

Microsoft Office 365 Pro
Plus A - subscription
license (1 month)

$0.00

$0.00Q

$0.00

$0.00Q

$0.00

$0.00Q

$0.00

$0.00

17 | 350000

M6K-00001-12MO

Microsoft Office 365
(Plan A2) - subscription
license (1 month)

$0.00

$0.00}

$0.00

$0.00}

$0.00

$0.00}

$0.00

$0.00

18 150

QC9-00001-12MO

Microsoft Azure Rights
Management Service
Premium - subscription
license (1 month)

$5.93

$889.50]

$5.88

$882.004

$5.76

$864.004

$5.82

$873.00

19 2000

7HS-00001

Microsoft Project Online
Essentials — subscription
license (1 month)

$0.00

$0.00}

$0.00

$0.00}

$0.00

$0.00}

$0.00

$0.00

20 1041

2UJ-00003

Microsoft Desktop
Education - w/Enterprise
CAL

$54.66

$56,901.06)

$47.81

$49,770.21]

$53.11

$55,287.51]

$53.66

$55,860.06

21 2000

W76-00001-12MO

Microsoft Exchange
Online Advanced Threat
Protection - subscription

license (1 month)

$15.06

$30,120.00§

$14.94

$29,880.004

$14.63

$29,260.004

$14.78

$29,560.00

TOTAL COST (ITEMS 1-
21)

$415,001.00}

$185,013.51

$408,941.03

$195,537.87

Optional Items:

22 2000

AAA-12534-12MO

Microsoft Enterprise
Mobility Suite -
subscription license (1
month)

$11.50

$23,000.00]

$11.41

$22,820.004

$11.17

$22,340.004

$11.29

$22,580.00

23 175

AAA-29004 **

Microsoft Operations
Manager Suite Az Plan
OMS E1 Add on Global -
subscription license (1
month)

$133.16

$23,303.004

$132.06

$23,110.504

$129.37

$22,639.75

$130.72

$22,876.00

24 175

AAA-29307 **

Microsoft Operations
Manager Suite Az Plan
OMS E2 Add on Global -
subscription license (1
month)

$289.68

$50,694.004

$287.30

$50,277.504

$281.43

$49,250.25

$284.37

$49,764.75

TOTAL COST (ITEMS
22-24)

$96,997.00}

$96,208.00]

$94,230.00}

$95,220.75

TOTAL COST (ITEMS 1+
21)

$511,998.00)

$281,221.51

$503,171.03

$290,758.62

TOTAL COST (LESS

ITEM 14)]

$290,258.00

$281,221.51

$287,751.03

$290,758.62

Bundle Pricing?

N/A

$280,661.51

N/A

N/A

Certification of Contract/Bidder

Y

Addendum #1 Acknowledgement

Y




