	Junior Co										
	r Microsof 5, 2017	t Campus Agreemer	nt								
				Softchoice	Corporation	CE	OW-G	Zon	es, Inc.	En Pointe	Technologies
ITEM	QNTY ON #1 ITE	PART#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	256	9GA-00006	Microsoft Core Infrastructure Server		\$3,430.40		\$3,402.24		\$3,333.12		\$3,366.40
•			Suite Standard Microsoft Windows	\$13.40	\$5,923.29	\$13.29	\$5,871.24	\$13.02	\$5,756.73	\$13.15	\$5,819.19
2	1041	6VC-01251	Remote Desktop Services Microsoft Windows Remote Desktop	\$5.69	\$1,627.12	\$5.64	\$1,613.70	\$5.53	\$1,580.78	\$5.59	\$1,597.24
3	2	6XC-00298	Services – External Connector	\$813.56		\$806.85		\$790.39		\$798.62	
4	12	H04-00232	Microsoft Office SharePoint Server	\$432.92	\$5,195.04	\$429.36	\$5,152.32	\$420.60	\$5,047.20	\$424.98	\$5,099.76
5	1041	359-00765	Microsoft SQL Server	See Note		Included in line 9		\$5.53	\$5,756.73	\$5.59	\$5,819.19
6	1041	D87-01057	Microsoft Visio Professional	\$4.62	\$4,809.42	\$4.59	\$4,778.19		\$4,674.09	\$4.54	\$4,726.14
7	110	9GS-00495	Microsoft Core Infrastructure Server	7	\$6,365.70	V 1100	\$6,312.90		\$6,184.20	Y	\$6,248.00
0	1044	H20 00227	Suite Datacenter Microsoft Office Project	\$57.87	\$5,434.02	\$57.39	\$5,381.97	\$56.22	\$5,277.87	\$56.80	\$5,329.92
8	1041	H30-00237	Professional Microsoft SQL Server	\$5.22	\$65,924.40	\$5.17	\$65,380.80	\$5.07	\$64,046.40	\$5.12	\$64,713.60
9	60	7JQ-00341	Enterprise Core Edition Microsoft Windows	\$1,098.74	\$3,052.50	\$1,089.68	\$3,027.20	\$1,067.44	\$2,965.60	\$1,078.56	\$2,996.40
10	110	4ZF-00019-12MO	Virtual Desktop Access – subscription license (1	¢27.75		¢27.52		90, 90		¢27 24	
11	2	395-02412	month) Microsoft Exchange	\$27.75	\$647.44	\$27.52	\$642.10	\$26.96	\$629.00	\$27.24	\$635.54
	2		Server Enterprise Edition Microsoft Identity	\$323.72	\$1,478.22	\$321.05	\$1,467.81	\$314.50	\$1,436.58	\$317.77	\$1,457.40
12	1041	NK7-00064	Manager Microsoft Identity	\$1.42	\$1,462.89	\$1.41	\$1,450.83	\$1.38	\$1,421.22	\$1.40	\$1,436.03
13	1	PL7-00058	Manager - External Connector	\$1,462.89		\$1,450.83	ψ1, 100.00	\$1,421.22		\$1,436.03	ψ1,100.00
14	2000	4TR-00001	Microsoft Project Online - subscription license (1 month)	\$110.87	\$221,740.00	Replaced by row 19		\$107.71	\$215,420.00	Free with row 19	
15	3500	M6K-00001-12MO	Microsoft Office 365 (Plan A2) - subscription license (1 month)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	350000	5XS-00002-12MO	Microsoft Office 365 Pro Plus A - subscription	ψ0.00	\$0.00	ψ0.00	\$0.00	ψο.σσ	\$0.00	ψ0.00	\$0.00
			license (1 month) Microsoft Office 365	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	350000	M6K-00001-12MO	license (1 month)	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
18	150	QC9-00001-12MO	Microsoft Azure Rights Management Service Premium - subscription license (1 month)	\$5.93	\$889.50	\$5.88	\$882.00	\$5.76	\$864.00	\$5.82	\$873.00
19	2000	7HS-00001	Microsoft Project Online Essentials – subscription license (1 month)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	1041	2UJ-00003	Microsoft Desktop Education - w/Enterprise CAL	\$54.66	\$56,901.06	\$47.81	\$49,770.21	\$53.11	\$55,287.51	\$53.66	\$55,860.06
21	2000	W76-00001-12MO	Microsoft Exchange Online Advanced Threat Protection - subscription	ψο 1.00	\$30,120.00	\$17.51	\$29,880.00	ψοσ.11	\$29,260.00	ψοσ.σσ	\$29,560.00
			license (1 month) TOTAL COST (ITEMS 1-	\$15.06		\$14.94		\$14.63		\$14.78	
Ontio	nal Items	-	21)		\$415,001.00		\$185,013.51		\$408,941.03		\$195,537.87
22	2000	AAA-12534-12MO	Microsoft Enterprise Mobility Suite - subscription license (1		\$23,000.00		\$22,820.00		\$22,340.00		\$22,580.00
23	175	AAA-29004 **	month) Microsoft Operations Manager Suite Az Plan OMS E1 Add on Global - subscription license (1	\$11.50	\$23,303.00	\$11.41	\$23,110.50	\$11.17	\$22,639.75	\$11.29	\$22,876.00
			month) Microsoft Operations	\$133.16	\$50,694.00	\$132.06	\$50,277.50	\$129.37	\$49,250.25	\$130.72	\$49,764.75
24	175	AAA-29307 **	Manager Suite Az Plan OMS E2 Add on Global - subscription license (1 month)	\$289.68		\$287.30		\$281.43		\$284.37	
			TOTAL COST (ITEMS								
			22-24) TOTAL COST (ITEMS 1-		\$96,997.00		\$96,208.00		\$94,230.00		\$95,220.75
			21)		\$511,998.00		\$281,221.51		\$503,171.03		\$290,758.62
			TOTAL COST (LESS ITEM 14) Bundle Pricing?	\$290,258.00 N/A		\$281,221.51 \$280,661.51		\$287,751.03 N/A		\$290,758.62 N/A	
			Certification of Contract/Bidder	Y		Y		Y		Y	
			Addendum #1 Acknowledgement		Υ		Υ		Υ		Υ